MRD 9-13-00



FORM PTO-1618A				
Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01 - 05 - 2001				
09-13-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26				
RECORDATION FORM COVER 5. 101570055				
RECORDATION FORM COVER 5. 101572055				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
Submission Type X New Conveyance Type X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Change of Name Change of Name				
Reel # Strame # Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name SOLENO INC. 08 09 2000				
Formerly SOLENO S.P.D. INC.				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name MAGIC SLIDERS JOINT VENTURE				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1156 Route 133				
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Quebec, Canada				
State/Country City Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
X Other Joint Venture document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Quebec, Canada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
2000 MTHAI1 00000164 1798713				
40.00 0P\ 481				
Public burden reporting for this content to the Cover Shee. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Co.s. Falent eduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shee. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Co.s. Falent Cover (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the Cover of th				
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Package. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Package. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Addre	ess E	Enter for the first Receivin	g Party only.
Name	йаск М. Platt			
Address (line 1)	One Rockefeller Plaza			
Address (line 2)	Suite 210			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10020			
Address (line 4)				
Correspon	dent Name and Address _{Area Coo}	de and Te	lephone Number	
Name	Jack M. Platt	·		
Address (line 1)	One Rockefeller Plaza			
Address (tine 2)	Suite 210			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10020			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	the attac	hed conveyance documer	nt #
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration	Number(s) Ma	rk if additional numbers attached
	he Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registr	ation Numi	_{ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num} Registration	bers for the same property). Number(s)
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	7	1798713	Number(3)
		\neg	1899871	
		<u>-</u>	2094160	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number		perties in refresh	
Fee Amou	 ™	_	i t	90
	of Payment: Enclosed		posit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement	and Signature	P	information is true and corr	ect and any
То	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the tached copy is a true copy of the original	roregoing document	charges to deposit account	t are authorized, as
att	tached copy is a true copy of the original t dicated herein.	XX7),	Mast	, /
		XU		09/11/00
Jack M.	Platt	- A.P.	ignature	Date Signed
Nan	ne of Person Signing	1		ţ

FORM PTO-I Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name [Jack M. Platt	
Address (line 1)	One Rockefeller Plaza	
Address (line 2)	Suite 210	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10020	
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 332-3332
Name	Jack M. Platt	
Address (line 1)	One Rockefeller Plaza	
Address (line 2)	Suite 210	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10020	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments.	e document #
Enter either the	1798713 1899871 2094160	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved	
Fee Amoul Method Deposit (Enter for	of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees	mt.) #
Tack M	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to dep dicated herein. Platt Be of Person Signing Signature	to a week and 20V

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (USA)

WHEREAS, SOLENO INC. (formerly known as "Soleno SPD, Inc."), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, located and doing business at 1156 Route 133, Iberville, Québec, Canada J2X 4J5 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Trademarks") which are applied-for (the "Applications") or registered (the "Registrations") on the registers of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, as indicated below:

Mark	Register	Reg. (or Serial No.)	Date of Issue (or Filing)
MAGIC SLIDERS	Principal	1,798,713	issued 10/12/93
MAGIC SLIDERS	Principal	1,899,871	issued 6/13/95
Magic Sliders Jack	Principal	2,094,160	issued 9/9/97

WHEREAS, MAGIC SLIDERS JOINT VENTURE, a joint venture, which is a type of unincorporated association organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Québec, Canada, located and doing business at 1156 Route 133, Iberville, Québec, Canada J2X 4J5 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademarks, the Applications, and the Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Applications, and the Registrations along with the goodwill of the business in connection

Page 1 of 2

printed 8/9/0 4:15pm

with which the same are used, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the same, or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

Dated:

Iberville, Québec, Canada

August 9, 2000

SOLENO INC.

Name

Office:

PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC

ss.:

COUNTY OF IBERUILLE

On the 2 dd day of August, 2000, before me personally came Acais residing at Saint-luc (Lient residing at Saint-luc), the natural person who signed this instrument on behalf of the Canada corporation known as Soleno Inc., who acknowledged that (s)he is last of said corporation and that (s)he signed this instrument in such capacity as a free act on behalf of said corporation at the direction of the board of directors thereof, said corporation being the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public/ Commissioner of Oaths

Page 2 of 2

printed 8/9/0 4:15pm

JACK M. PLATT

ATTORNEY AT LAW
ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
NEW YORK. NEW YORK 10020

TELEPHONE: (212) 332-3332 TELECOPIER: (212) 332-3315

September 11, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks U.S. Patent & Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Trademarks:	Patents:
Reg. No. 1,798,713 Reg. No. 1,899,871 Reg. No. 2,094,160	No. 5,094,416 No. 5,573,212

Dear Sir or Madam:

The undersigned represents the current owner of the above trademark registrations and patents (the "Properties"). By this letter and its enclosures, we seek to record a name-change and an assignment of the Properties, as further described below.

As you will see, the record owner of the Properties is currently "Soleno S.P.D. Inc.", which entity changed its name to "Soleno Inc." To ensure that the Office's records reflect that change of name, enclosed are:

- 1. A certified copy of the Articles of Amendment reflecting the name-change;
- 2. A Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with this office's check #6235 in the amount of \$90 to cover the fee

for recording same against the listed trademark registrations; and

3. A Patent Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with this office's check #6236 in the amount of \$80 to cover the fee for recording same against the listed patents.

Each of the Properties has also been assigned by "Soleno Inc." to our client, Magic Sliders Joint Venture. To ensure that the Office's records reflect that assignment, enclosed are:

- 1. A written, acknowledged assignment of each of the Properties (two documents in all; one for trademarks, the other for patents);
- 2. A written, signed designation of domestic representative;
- 3. A Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with this office's check #6233 in the amount of \$90 to cover the fee for recording same against the listed trademark registrations; and
- 4. A Patent Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with this office's check #6234 in the amount of \$80 to cover the fee for recording same against the listed patents.

If you have any questions or wish to discuss this at any time, please do not hesitate to call or write me.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail on the date set forth above in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter and its enclosures by date-stamping and mailing the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard.

Respectfully,

Neal R. Platt

NRP/dv Enclosures

FORM	PTO-1618A
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Gina 660 1-6621	
	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name SOLENO S.P.D. INC.	06 09 1998
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Canada
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name SOLENO INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
1156 Route 133	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	Conada
Address (line 3) Therville	Quebec Canada Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Canada
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY
	the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required COVER PROSECTION.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.		
Name [Jack M. Platt			
Address (line 1)	One Rockefeller Plaza			
Address (line 2)	Suite 210			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10020			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 3:	32–3332		
Name [Jack M. Platt			
Address (line 1)	One Rockefeller Phaza			
Address (line 2)	Suite 210			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10020			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	if additional numbers attached		
	lemark Application Number of the Registration Number (Bo Not ENTER Both Hamber) Registration N	lumber(s)		
Irau	1798713			
	1899871			
	2094160			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90			
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement a	and Signature	et and anv		
To t	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the best of the	are authorized, as		
atta indi	cated herein.	Alulon		
Jack M.	Platt	Date Signed		
Name	e of Person Signing Signature			
	\mathcal{V}	t		

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	I				Department of Commerce It and Trademark Office
1		ON FORM COV			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: F	TENTS ONL Please record the a	Y ttached origina	al document(s	or convice)
Submission Type	Co	nveyance Typ	е	ar document(s	/ Or copy(les).
X New		Assignment	Securit	y Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	1)	License	X Change	e of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger	Other		
Corrective Document		(For Use	U.S. Gover	nment vernment Agencie	s)
Reel # Frame #			artmental File	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional r	names of convey	ing parties attac	
Name (line 1) SOLENO S.P.D.	INC.				Month Day Year 06 09 1998
Name (line 2)					
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		Ma	rk if additional n	ames of receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1) SOLENO INC.					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1156 Route 133	3				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Therville	Qu	ebec Canada		Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Nar	ne and Addre	State/Country SS Enter fo	r the first Receiv		
Name Jack M. Platt					
Address (line 1) One Rockefelle	r Plaza				
Address (line 2) Suite 210					
Address (line 3) New York, New	York 10020				
Address (line 4)					
	FOR (OFFICE USE ONLY			·

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U1/4/	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name	Jack M. Platt			
Address (line 1)	One Rockefeller Plaza			
Address (line 2)	Suite 210			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10020			
Address (line 4)				
_	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#		
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additiona	numbers attached		
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s			
Pater	nt Application Number(s) Patent Numb	per(s)		
	5573212			
If this document is be signed by the first r	peing filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was named executing inventor.	Month Day Year		
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	1		
Enter	PCT application number PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
	f a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	РСТ		
Number of Properties				
	Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80			
Method of Deposit A	F Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
•	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No		
Statement and	d Signature			
To the be attached indicated Jack M. P1	A COX	rrect and any nt are authorized, as		
	f Person Signing Signature	Date		
-				



Industry Canada

Industrie Canada

Canada Business Corporations Act Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF THE DOCUMENT MAINTAINED IN THE RECORDS OF THE DIRECTOR.

JE CERTIFIE, PAR LES PRÉSENTES, QUE LE DOCUMENT CI-JOINT EST UNE COPIE EXACTE D'UN DOCUMENT CONTENU DANS LES LIVRES TENUS PAR LE DIRECTEUR.

Deputy Director - Directeur adjoint

Date

AUG 10 2000

Canadä

Certificate of Amendment

Canada Business Corporations Act Certificat de modification

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

SOLENO INC.		249315-2
Name of corporation-Dénomination de la société		Corporation number-Numéro de la société
I hereby certify that the articles of the above- named corporation were amended		Je certifie que les statuts de la société susmentionnée ont été modifiés :
(a) under section 13 of the Canada Business Corporations Act in accordance with the attached notice;	·	a) en vertu de l'article 13 de la Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions, conformément à l'avis ci-joint;
(b) under section 27 of the Canada Business Corporations Act as set out in the attached articles of amendment designating a series of shares;		b) en vertu de l'article 27 de la <i>Loi</i> canadienne sur les sociétés par actions, tel qu'il est indiqué dans les clauses modificatrices ci-jointes désignant une série d'actions;
(c) under section 179 of the Canada Business Corporations Act as set out in the attached articles of amendment;	区	e) en vertu de l'article 179 de la <i>Loi</i> canadienne sur les sociétés par actions, tel qu'il est indiqué dans les clauses modificatrices ci-jointes;
(d) under section 191 of the Canada Business Corporations Act as set out in the attached articles of reorganization.		d) en vertu de l'article 191 de la Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions, tel qu'il est indiqué dans les clauses de réorganisation ci-jointes.
Director - Directeur	£	June 9, 1998/le 9 juin 1998 Date of Amendment - Date de modification

Canadä

Industry Canada

Industrie Canada

la Business Irations Act Loi canadienne sur les sociétés per actions

FORM 4 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (SECTION 27 OR 177)

façon suivante :

FORMULE 4 CLAUSES MODIFICATRICES (ARTICLES 27 OU 177)

- Name of corporation - Dénomination de la société	2 - Corporation No Nº de la société
SOLENO S.P.D. INC.	249315-2
3 - The articles of the above-named corporation are amended as follows: Les statuts de	la société mentionnée di-dessus sont modifiés de la

La dénomination sociale de la société est modifiée pour se lire dorénavant comme suit: SOLENO INC.

Date

12 mai 1998

Signature ALAIN POIRIER

président

président

POR DEPARTMENTAI USE ONLY A L'USAGE DU MINISTERN SEULEMENT

Filed - Déposée

Filed - Déposée

JACK M. PLATT ATTORNEY AT LAW ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020	6236 09/11/00 1-2/210
Pay to the Commissione of Pades of Eguty Dollars exactly	Tuc \$ 80, 72
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK NEW YORK, NY 10019 For Magic Slocker	lag M
:021000021:118381784# /	6296
	ARTISTIC CHECKS® • 1-800-224-7621 • EASIC BLUE
JACK M. PLATT ATTORNEY AT LAW ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020	6235 09/11/001-21210
ATTORNEY AT LAW ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA	6235 09/11/001-21210

FORM	PTO-1618A
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Convoyance Type		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License		
X New X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 08 09 2000 Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name SOLENO INC.	Month Day Year 08 09 2000		
Formerly SOLENO S.P.D. INC.			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Canada		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name MAGIC SLIDERS JOINT VENTUE	RE		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1156 Route 133			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Therville Quebec, Canada Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association Appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
X Other Joint Venture document from Assignment)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion <u>Quebec, Canada</u> OFFICE USE ONLY		
FOIL			
	Should be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.	
Name	Mack M. Platt		
Address (line 1)	One Rockefeller Plaza		
Address (line 2)	Suite 210		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10020		
Address (line 4)			
Correspon	Ident Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number		
Name	Jack M. Platt		
Address (line 1)	One Rockefeller Plaza		
Address (line 2)	Suite 210		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10020		
Address (line 4))		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	if additional numbers attached	
	he Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number		
Tra	ademark Application Number(s) Registration N	Number(s)	
	1899871		
	2094160		
Number of	f Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #3		
Fee Amou)	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	s No	
To att	t and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct tached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account a	ct and any are authorized, as	
ind	dicated herein.	09/11/00	
Jack M. Nam	Platt ne of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	
		-	

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
XX New	Assignment Security Agreen	nent	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	•	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A Departmental File	gencies) Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties		
Name (line 1) SOLENO INC.		Month Day Year 08 09 2000	
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) MAGTC SLIDERS JOINT VEN	TURE	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 1156 Route 133 of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Therville	Quebec, Canada State/Country Zip Co	de	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name Jack M. Platt			
Address(line 1) One Rockefeller Plaza			
Address (line 2) Suite 210			
Address (line 3) New York, New York 100)20		
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclu regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ding time for reviewing the document and Chief Information Officer, Washington,	

Public burden reporting for this conection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet. See Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Na	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nur	nber (212) 332-3332
Name Jack	M. Platt		
Address (line 1) One	Rockefeller Plaza		
Address (line 2) Suit	e 210		
Address (line 3) New	Yörk, New York 100)20	
Address (line 4)			
_	the total number of pag	es of the attached conveyance	document #
• •	er(s) or Patent Num	` '	Mark if additional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Patent Ap	plication Number(s)	5094416	Patent Number(s)
		5573212	
If this document is being f	iled together with a new_Paten	t Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year
signed by the first named	executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	application number	POI POI	
	S. Application Number een assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Proper	ties		. "
Multiper of Frape.	Enter the total	al number of properties involved	i. # 2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$80
Method of Pay	ment: Enclo	sed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Si	gnature		
	•	lief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any
i o the pest o	y is a true copy of the o	riginal document. Charges to d	eposit account are authorized, as
indicated her	rein.	1/mat	mayla-
T 34 D3-	·	MUCEL	
Jack M. Pla	rson Signing	Signature	Date
Matthe Ot 1 C		N	
			1

<u>DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC</u> <u>REPRESENTATIVE</u>

WHEREAS, MAGIC SLIDERS JOINT VENTURE, a joint venture, which is a type of unincorporated association organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Québec, Canada, located and doing business at 1156 Route 133, Iberville, Québec, Canada J2X 4J5 ("Assignee") has acquired assignments of certain U.S. Patents, Trademark Registrations, and Trademark Applications, and wishes to designate a domestic representative in connection with such assignments;

NOW THEREFORE, Jack M. Platt, Esq., whose postal address is Suite 210, One Rockefeller Plaza, New York, New York 10020 is hereby designated Assignee's domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting any such assignments may be served.

Dated:

White Plains, New York

September 7, 2000

MAGIC SLIDERS JOINT VENTURE

Madi Ferencz

President

Page 1 of 1

printed 9/7/0 11:11am

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (USA)

WHEREAS, SOLENO INC. (formerly known as "Soleno SPD, Inc."), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, located and doing business at 1156 Route 133, Iberville, Québec, Canada J2X 4J5 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Trademarks") which are applied-for (the "Applications") or registered (the "Registrations") on the registers of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, as indicated below:

Mark	Register	Reg. (or Serial No.)	Date of Issue (or Filing)
Magic Sliders	Principal	1,798,713	issued 10/12/93
Magic Sliders	Principal	1,899,871	issued 6/13/95
Magic Sliders Jack	Principal	2,094,160	issued 9/9/97

WHEREAS, MAGIC SLIDERS JOINT VENTURE, a joint venture, which is a type of unincorporated association organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Québec, Canada, located and doing business at 1156 Route 133, Iberville, Québec, Canada J2X 4J5 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademarks, the Applications, and the Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Applications, and the Registrations along with the goodwill of the business in connection

Page 1 of 2

printed 8/9/0 4:15pm

with which the same are used, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the same, or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

Dated:

Iberville, Québec, Canada

August 9, 2000

SOLENO INC.

Name

Office:

PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC

ss.:

)

COUNTY OF IBERUICE

On the 2 dd day of August, 2000, before me personally came Acaim residing at Saint-Luc, Luc Rec, the natural person who signed this instrument on behalf of the Canada corporation known as Soleno Inc., who acknowledged that (s)he is last of said corporation and that (s)he signed this instrument in such capacity as a free act on behalf of said corporation at the direction of the board of directors thereof, said corporation being the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public/ Commissioner of Oaths

Page 2 of 2

printed 8/9/0 4:15pm

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SOLENO INC. (formerly known as "Soleno SPD, Inc."), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, located and doing business at 1156 Route 133, Iberville, Québec, Canada J2X 4J5 ("Assignor"), owns the inventions, patent applications, patents, creations, improvements, and developments known as follows:

Patent No.	Title	Date of Patent
5,094,416	SLIDING SUPPORT TO FACILITATE THE DISPLACEMENT OF LOADS AND IN PARTICULAR ITEMS OF FURNITURE	March 10, 1992
5,573,212	GLIDE BLOCK FOR MOVING LOADS	November 12, 1996

WHEREAS, MAGIC SLIDERS JOINT VENTURE, a joint venture, which is a type of unincorporated association organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Québec, Canada, located and doing business at 1156 Route 133, Iberville, Québec, Canada J2X 4J5 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the above-listed Invention and Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and respecting the Invention and the Patent, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States (and, in circumstances in which no Patent was ever issued, the applications therefor), together with

Page 1 of 2

printed 8/9/0 4:12pm

all rights to file continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the same, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of December 27, 1996.

Dated:

Iberville, Québec, Canada

August 9, 2000

SOLENO INC.

Name

Office: 🎉

PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC

SS.:

COUNTY OF I BERGICCE

On the 29 day of AGUST, 2000, before me personally came residing at Saura , Que BEC, the natural person who signed this instrument on behalf of the Canada corporation known as Soleno Inc., who acknowledged that (s)he is RECIDENT of said corporation and that (s)he signed this instrument in such capacity as a free act on behalf of said corporation at the direction of the board of directors thereof, said corporation being the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument

Notary Public/ Commissioner of Oaths

Page 2 of 2

printed 8/9/0 4:12pm

Trademarks:	Patents:
Reg. No. 1,798,713 Reg. No. 1,899,871 Reg. No. 2,094,160	No. 5,094,416 No. 5,573,212

Assignee: Magic Sliders Joint Venture

Receipt for letter, dated September 11, 2000, from Neal R. Platt, Esq., concerning recordation of name-change and assignment of above-listed properties, with enclosures.

Trademarks:	Patents:
Reg. No. 1,798,713	No. 5,094,416
Reg. No. 1,899,871 Reg. No. 2,094,160	No. 5,573,212

Assignee: Magic Sliders Joint Venture

Receipt for letter, dated September 11, 2000, from Neal R. Platt, Esq., concerning recordation of name-change and assignment of above-listed properties, with enclosures.



09-13-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

- 2. The original Notice of Non-Recordation from the Office dated December 5, 2000 (with my manually signed transmittal letter and the manually signed trademark assignments attached);
- 3. A copy of my entire original submission, complete with a copy of my transmittal letter dated September 11, 2000, together with a copy of the postcard by which the Office acknowledged receipt of my September 11, 2000 transmittal letter and its contents; and
- 4. For your information, a copy of the Notice of Recordation of the Name Change against the Trademark Registrations.

Please complete the recordation of matters as requested in my September 11 letter.

If you have any questions or wish to discuss this at any time, please do not hesitate to call me.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail on the date set forth above in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter and its enclosures by date-stamping and mailing the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard.

Respectfully

Neal R. Platt

NRP/dv Enclosures for recording same against the listed trademark registrations; and

3. A Patent Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with this office's check #6236 in the amount of \$80 to cover the fee for recording same against the listed patents.

Each of the Properties has also been assigned by "Soleno Inc." to our client, Magic Sliders Joint Venture. To ensure that the Office's records reflect that assignment, enclosed are:

- 1. A written, acknowledged assignment of each of the Properties (two documents in all; one for trademarks, the other for patents);
- 2. A written, signed designation of domestic representative;
- 3. A Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with this office's check #6233 in the amount of \$90 to cover the fee for recording same against the listed trademark registrations; and
- 4. A Patent Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with this office's check #6234 in the amount of \$80 to cover the fee for recording same against the listed patents.

If you have any questions or wish to discuss this at any time, please do not hesitate to call or write me.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail on the date set forth above in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

RECORDED: 09/13/2000

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter and its enclosures by date-stamping and mailing the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard.

Respectfully,

Neal R. Platt

NRP/dv Enclosures